agree on a club that he / she could join 
(Input).

Get into pairs and start your conversation. 
Speak for about four minutes.

8  Language in use: This is the 1st time …

cardinal numbers ordinal numbers decimal numbers

1 one 1st first     3.40 three point four (oh)

2 two 2nd second 316.4 three hundred and 
sixteen point four

3 three 3rd third     0.3 zero point three

4 four 4th fourth     0.062 zero point zero six two

5 five 5th fifth Please note: 

We use a point for decimal 
numbers: 10.5 (ten point five)

We use commas in numbers 
greater than 999: 
1,000 (one thousand) 
10,000 (ten thousand)

15 fifteen 15th fifteenth

25 twenty-five 25th twenty-fifth

105 one hundred and five 105th one hundred and fifth

4,537 four thousand five 
hundred and thirty-
seven

4,537th four thousand five 
hundred and thirty-
seventh

Fill in the missing numbers or words.

1 4.6

2 seven thousand four hundred and sixty-two

3 23rd

7 a

4 0.0589

5 eight hundred and thirteen point one

6 101st

7 zero point zero zero two one

8 nine hundred twenty seven point zero five